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IQAC is an integral part of the system of any institute and work towards realization of the goals of quality
enhancement and sustenance. The prime task of the IQAC is to develop a system for conscious, consistent and
catalytic improvement in the overall performance of institute. The vision of IQAC is to ensure quality culture as
the prime concern through internalizing all the initiatives taken with internal and external supports. Internal
Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been formed with the objective of “Enhancing and ensuring the quality of
academic and administrative performance of the institution™.

As per the guidelines given by NAAC (Annexure-3), the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been
formed for the Session 2021-22.

Composition of IQAC Cell

SIL NAME OF THE COMMITTEE - MOBILE
No. MEMBER DESIGNATION POSITION | NyUMBER e
1. | Dr. Rishi Asthana Director, GITM Chairman 7307057511 | director.gitm@goel.edu.in
2. Mr. Arun Kumar Gakhar Director, Administration, GITM g;l(:}emn i 7307057503 arungakhar727@gmail com
3, Dr. Rajan Kumar Singh g?PMDepanlnent st Bigtechnology Engineering, Convener 8438168284 | rajan k.singh@goel.edu.in
= £ HoD, Department of Electronics & . .- :
4. Dr. Priyanka Jaiswal Commun?cation Engincering, GITM Co-Convener | 9516242236 priyanka jaiswal@goel.edu.in
5, Dr. SatyabhushanVerma ﬁﬁgﬁﬁg.ggfﬁﬁ;’ FIoHIBOEE Sl e Member 9532996630 | drsatyabhushan@goel.edu.in
. Assistant Professor, Applied Sciences & A 2 :
6. Dr. Ashutosh Singh H_;ﬁaﬁiestuésl{;ﬁ; R Jep Member 8840623443 ashutosh.singh@goel edu.in
7. Mr. Ajay Kumar é?%’;flam Professor, Information Technology, Member 8896163869 durgesh k tiwari@goel edu in
8. Ms. Poonam Yadav Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering, GITM | Member 8218618701 poonam.yadavi@goel edu.in
. Assistant Professor, Electronics & . ) 7 i
9. | Ms. Shweta Singh Campmunication Enginsering: GITM Member 7355143488 | shweta.singh@goel.edu.in
10. | Mr. Omprakash Pal Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering, GITM Member 9140503646 | omprakash_pal@goel edu.in
I1. | Mr. Ashish Kumar Srivastava éﬁﬁam Pramessnr, Mechamioal Engineering Member 9936442697 | ashish.k.srivastava@goel edu.in
12. | Ms. Kanchan Bhatt ik Profsor, Bioteginology ENINIOOORE | embier 7007366027 | kanchan bhatt@goel.edu.in
13, | Ms. Anamika Sharma é;s;MProfessur Lompiiee Seienoe & Faginoaine, Member 8840677197 | anamika.sharma@goel.edu.in
14. | Mr. Ajay Kumar gﬁf&ml Professor, Information Techriology, Member 7985182659 7622ajaykumar@gmail com
15. | Mr. Shadab Siddiqui Assistant Professor, Management, GITM Member 9935045683 | shadab.siddiqui@gocl.edu.in
16. | Mr. Manjul Mavank Srivastava Deputy Registrar, GITM Member 9936576518 manjul@goel.edu.in
17. | Dr. Amresh Gupta Director, GIPS ﬁ,};‘;rgg'r 9415520130 | amreshgupta@gmail.com
Ms. Snigdha Rathore, Student B. ) 2 .
18. Tech 1T Year EE, GITM Student Representative Member 8429810596 beesr2003600209036(@goel edu.in
19 N,Sy“ffgl}?” ishra, Student B. Tech | g1y dent Representative Member 7068389508 | bbtmm1836054020@g0el edu.in
' = Alumni Representative, IPCA Laboratories Lid.,
20, | Mr. Yogendra Rana, BTE Sara Industrial Estate, Chakrata Road, Rampur, | Member 7000570701 | ranayogendra58@gmail.com
(Microbiologist-QC) Dehradun - 248197 )
21. | Mr. Himanshu Jaiswal ERP Coordinator, GITM Member 9415517294 | himanshu, jaiswal@goel edu.in
Mr. Ramchandra Mishra, F/o Ms. Parent Representative, H No. 526, Awas Vikas
22. | Madhu Mishra, B.Tech IV Year Colony, Mahadev Jharkhandi Kunraghat, Member 9935045683 shadab.siddiqui@goel.edu.in
BTE, GITM. ¥ ) Gorakhpur - 273008 Mobile No. 9450885948
23. | Mr. Gaurav Srivastava Training Manager, Royal Enfield, Lucknow IMHELY;I:;;’“S . 9335218666 | akc@scootersindia.com
. Project Manager, Tata Consultancy Services, Member, < 3
24, | Mr. Rajendra Kalra e Industrialist | 2237667344 | rajender. kalra@tes.com
o (W M\,/
1. Chairman Sir, for kind information
2. Director, Administration Dr. Rishi Asthana
3. Principal, Diploma & All HoDs Director
4. All concerned persons




